
ABE INTERGROUP ASSOCIATION OF ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS 
Minutes of the meeting October 25, 2022 

 
Chairperson Scott F (chairperson@aalv.org) 
 
Secretary Nancy E (secretary@aalv.org) 
*Called to order the regular monthly meeting of the ABE intergroup at 8:00 pm at Wesley Church. 
*Called the roll and 32 groups were represented, constituting a quorum. 
*The September 2022 minutes were approved as typed. 
 
Treasurer Meg H (treasurer@aalv.org) 
*Meg reviewed the financials.  We are in line with the budget. 
*The contribution list serves as your receipt. 
*The financials were approved. 
 
Bookstore Danielle J (bookstore@aalv.org) 
*There are new Grapevines available. 
*We are currently stocked well with books and coins. 
*We will be accepting PayPal in the near future. 
 
Unity Pam B (unity@aalv.org) 
*The second planning committee took place for the NY Eve party. 
*Service positions are filled.  We could use more volunteers. 
*Sales for the event starts Nov 22.  There will be no actual tickets.  It will be in a database. 
*Please see attached flyer. 
 
Schedules John D (schedules@aalv.org) 
*All updates to the schedule need to be in by this Friday. Please email John with any updates. 
*The schedules are going to the printer on Monday.  They will be available at the next IG meeting. 
 
Public Information Dorren (publicinfo@aalv.org) 
*Our public information announcements are continuing on radio WLEV, and ACCU weather WFMZ, and 
radio 99.9 the Hawk at the holidays. 
*Literature stands are available at the Bookstore.   Doreen will bring one with her at next month's 
meeting.   
*Please see attachment. 
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H&I John L (institutions@aalv.org) 
*We are in need of volunteers.  Please take this back to your homegroups.  
*Please contact John if you are available to help at one of our centers, or the prisons. 
*Please donate literature. 
*He will meet with Meg next month to discuss additional funding. 
 
Telephone Lisa B (telephone@aalv.org) 
*All is going smoothly.   
*We are in need of volunteers for the hotline, as well as 12th step calls.  

*Please take this back to your homegroup. 
 
District 37 Laura L (d37@adcm@gmail.com) 
District 57 Vicki (adcm.district57@gmail.com  
*They are holding elections tomorrow evening.  
*The combined workshop is this Saturday.  Please see the aalv bulletin board.  
https://www.aalv.org/bulletin-board  
 
Old Business 
 
New Business 
 
Commercials  Please see aalv bulletin board. 
 
Anniversaries 
*Shawn is celebrating 16 years 
*Val is celebrating 33 years 
*Cindy is celebrating 36 years 
*Jen is celebrating 4 years 
 
The meeting was adjourned. 
Our next meeting will be held November 22. 
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